Reference: FOL.ICB-2324/156

Subject: GP Practice List Closures

I can confirm that the ICB does hold the information requested; please see responses below:
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QUESTION RESPONSE
1. How many GP practices have requested to close their
patient list in each of the following calendar years:
Year Number of List Number of Applications
a. 2018 Closure Applications Approved
b. 2019 2018 0 /
c. 2020 2019 0 /
d. 2021 2020 0 /
e. 2022 2021 1 1
2022 1 1
For each of the figures in answers 1 a-e, how many of these GP
practices were granted permission to close their patient list?
2. As pf _July 2023, how many GP practices currently have Year cl o’:::‘;t::;;fi cLa:tsi:) ns Numbe;;lfogr\),r;lclicatlons
their lists closed? 5023 0 /

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 25 July 2023 and has been approved for release by David Jarrett,
Director of Integrated and Primary Care for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.




